
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Bhume Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
Khabangbagar,Rukum (East) 

Lumbini  Province,Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the construction work under the below mentioned contracts. 

 
First Date of Publication: 07/01/2021 A.D (2077/09/23 B.S) 

 

1. Bhume Rural Municipality invites sealed bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the below mentioned Contracts under 

National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Bhume Rural Municipality, 

Khabangbagar Rukum (East), www.bhumemun.gov.np. 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Bhume Rural Municipality Khabangbagar, Rukum 

(East) by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, 

and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,000.00 (Three thousand only) till 07/02/2021 A.D (2077/10/25 B.S) during 

office hours. 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  
Name of the Bank: Citizens Bank International Ltd., Bhume Branch 

             Name of Office: Bhume Rural Municipality, Khabagbagar,Rukum(East) 
 Account name and no.: Ga 1.1 Bhume Ga.Pa. Aantarik Rajaswa Khata 0780100000001202 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held. 

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Bhume Rural Municipality Khabangbagar, Rukum (East)by hand/courier on or 

before 12:00 Noon on 08/10/2021A.D (2077/10/26 B.S). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 15:00 on 08/10/2021 A.D. (2077/10/26 

B.S). at the office of Bhume Rural Municipality Khabangbagar, Rukum (East). Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after 

bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of the below mentioned amount which shall 

be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

            Information to deposit for bid security in Bank:                                
Name of the Bank:Citizens Bank  International Ltd., Bhume Branch 

             Name of Office : Bhume Rural Municipality, Khabagbagar, Rukum(East) 
Account name and no.: Ga3 Bhume Ga.Pa. Dharauti Khata , 0780100000030201 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered 

as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of 

bid submission. 

8. All other terms and conditions will be as per the Nepal’s Government Prevailing Public Procurement Act and Regulations 

including all amendments. 

9. Bhume Rural Municipality Khabangbagar, Rukum (East) reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the 

Bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

10.      Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of  
 Bhume Rural Municipaity , Khabangbagar,Rukum(East) email address: bhumemun@gmail.com, phone: 
9808502023,9824593456 ,9813857804 

11. The Name and identification no. of the contracts are as follows.  

S.N. Description of Works Contract ID No Estimated Amount 

(with VAT in NRs.) 

Bid Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Bid Security 

Amouunt 

1 Construction of Dharamsala-

Labang-Bhitraban- Chunbang 

Road 

BRMO/NCB/W-

04/2077-78 

2,936,773.53 3,000.00 83,000.00 

2 Construction of Jhumlabang-

Kyangsi-Gabang-Dahabang-

Kankri Road  

BRMO/NCB/W-

05/2077-078 

4,865,038.79 3,000.00 137,000.00 

                                 

                                                                                                                                         Chief Administrative Officer                                                                                                                

 

  

mailto:bhumemun@gmail.com

